

5920 CASTLEWAY WEST DRIVE, SUITE 121 • INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46250 p: 317.842.2800 f: 317.842.3717 w: ICRB.NET

September 6, 2023

Circular 2023-10

To: ICRB Members

Governing Board Announces New President

Dear ICRB Members:

The Governing Board of the Indiana Compensation Rating Bureau (ICRB) is pleased to announce that Paul Keathley has been hired as the new President & CEO. Paul has been with the ICRB since 2020 in the Vice President role.

The ICRB completed a nationwide search by a committee of ICRB Board members and Margaret Resce Milkint, Global Insurance Practice Leader, Diversified Search Group.

Paul has spent 37 years in the insurance industry, primarily in marketing and underwriting roles. He has experience in underwriting multi-line Property and Casualty business and has specialized in Workers Compensation for many years. Paul previously served as a member of the ICRB Governing Board.

Prior to joining the ICRB, Paul was a Senior Business Development Specialist with Accident Fund Insurance Company. He was responsible for new business growth, along with retention of existing Workers Compensation accounts in the small to mid-market business division. Paul has also worked for Frankenmuth Mutual Insurance Company, Motorists Mutual Insurance Company, and Liberty Mutual Insurance.

Paul is a graduate of The Ohio State University with a Bachelor of Science degree in Communications and Marketing. He is a member of the Big I Education Committee and the Workers Compensation Research Advisory Committee for Indiana.

Very truly yours,

Ira Feuerlicht ICRB Governing Board Chair